

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

17.11.2017

The honourable Bench did not assemble today.

Accordingly, renotify on 1st December, 2017.

**(BY ORDER)
COURT MASTER**

NOVEMBER 17, 2017

nitin