

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6648/2005

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarveen Singh Narela and Mr.
Rahul Singhal, Advs.

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **15.02.2018**

As this Bench is now taking up only service matters, list before the Roster Bench as per its own turn in the week commencing 5th March, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2018

gb