



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dipankar Wadhwa, Advocate.

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

19.02.2018

CM No. 6053/2018 (under Order XXII Rule IV CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 1)

Issue notice of the application to the respondents as well as proposed legal heirs as mentioned in para 3 of the application by ordinary process as well as by speed posts returnable on 7th May, 2018.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 19, 2018/p