



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda and Mr.
Rahul Singhal, Advocates.

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitesh Kumar Singh, proxy
counsel for Mr. Shekher Nanavaty
Advocate.

CORAM:

SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.05.2018

CM No. 6053/2018(under Order XXII Rule IV CPC)

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner/applicant seeks some more time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of LR's (i) to (iii) of deceased respondent no. 1. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Re-notify on 23rd August, 2018.

REGISTRAR

MAY 07, 2018/p