



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda and
Mr. Rahul Singhal, Advocates

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Nanvaty, Advocate

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.08.2018**

CM No.6053/2018 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC)

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has filed the rejoinder to the reply filed by the proposed LR of deceased respondent No.1 in the Registry today in the morning. Learned counsel to take steps to have the same placed on record. A copy thereof is served on the learned counsel to the proposed LR of deceased respondent No.1.

Re-notify on 05.10.2018.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 23, 2018

vk