



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda and
Mr. Rahul Singhal, Advocates

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
for proposed LR's of deceased
respondent No.1

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 05.10.2018

CM No.6053/2018 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC)

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner seeks some time to
examine the matter and advance arguments.

Re-notify on 15.11.2018.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 05, 2018

vk