



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Singh and Mr. T.S. Nanda,
Advocates

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty, Advocate

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.01.2019

CM No.6053/2018 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC)

Learned counsel appearing for the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 submits that there is a long delay of almost 18 months in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC, which has not been explained.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he would be moving an application seeking condonation of delay in moving the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC explaining the reason as to why there was such a long delay occurred in moving the application.

At request, re-notify on 25.04.2019.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 28, 2019

vk