

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Mishra, Advocate

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty, Advocate

CORAM: SH. ATUL KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 04.02.2020

CM No.6053/2018 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC)

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed an application seeking condonation of delay in moving the application under order 22 Rule 4 CPC. However, the said application is yet not listed. Learned counsel to check with the Registry and have the same listed.

Re-notify on 31.03.2020.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 04, 2020

vk