



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**
DELHI CANTONMENT BOARDPetitioner

Through: None
versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANRRespondent
Through: None

CORAM: SH. G.R. GROVER, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.10.2020**

CM No.6053/2018

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

Application stated to have been filed by petitioner seeking condonation of delay in moving the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC is still not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner to check-up with the Registry and have the said application listed before the next date.

Re-notify on 16.12.2020.

REGISTRAR

Later on Mr. Ankur Mishra, Advocate appeared for the petitioner. He was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 14, 2020/vk