



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through None

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Advocate
for R-2

CORAM:

SH. NARESH CHAND GARG, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **01.03.2021**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

CM No.6053/2018

Office has reported application that the filed by the petitioner is lying under objection.

Counsel for petitioner to check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record after removing objections.

Re-notify on 19.04.2021.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 1, 2021/ sk