



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through **Mr. Ankur Mishra, Advocate**

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through **Mr. Jitesh Kr. Singh, Advocate for
LRs of R-1**

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.01.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 6053/2018

Mr. Mishra states that he will re-file the application for condonation of delay along with the application for urgent hearing. Let him do so.

List on 24.02.2022.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 12, 2022/sk