



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**
DELHI CANTONMENT BOARDPetitioner
Through None
versus
UPKAR SINGH AND ANRRespondents
Through Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty, Advocate for
R-1
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, proxy counsel
for Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2022**

In terms of office order No.34/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022, today's proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

On the last date, Mr. Ankur Mishra, Advocate appeared for the petitioner and stated that he will re-file the application for condonation of delay. As per office report, the same was filed but returned under objection. By way of last and final opportunity, petitioner is granted four weeks further time to re-file the application and have the same placed on record because CM APPL. 6053/2018 is pending awaiting this application only.

List on 06.05.2022.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 24, 2022/sk