



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through **Mr. T.S. Nanda, Advocate**

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through **Mr. Jitesh Kr. Singh, Advocate for
R-1**

**Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for R-2**

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 23.03.2022

CM APPL.14073/2022 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act)

By this application, petitioner seeks condonation of delay in filing the CM APPL.6053/2018.

Notice. Learned counsels for the respondents accept notice.

Mr. Bhardwaj states that respondent no. 2 does not have any objection to this application being allowed.

On request, respondent no. 1 is granted three weeks time to file reply to this application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.

List on 06.05.2022, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 23, 2022/sk