



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**
DELHI CANTONMENT BOARDPetitioner
Through: **Mr. T.S. Nanda and Ms. Rambha**
Singh Advocates.

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANRRespondents
Through: **Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Advocate**
for R-2.

CORAM:
SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.05.2022

CM APPL. 6053/2018 (under Order XXII Rule 4 qua R-1)

Pleadings are complete qua LRs of respondent no.1.

List on 14.09.2022.

CM APPL. 14073/2022 (Limitation Act)

Four weeks' further time is granted to respondent no.1 to file the reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 14.09.2022.

REGISTRAR

MAY 6, 2022/So