



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**
DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: Sh. T.S. Nanda, Adv.

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Adv. for R-1.
Sh. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-2/UOI.

CORAM:
SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
14.09.2022

%

CM No.10473/2022

Reply be filed within one week, as requested. Rejoinder thereto, be
filed before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on **21.12.2022**.

CM No.6053/2018

Pleadings qua L.Rs of respondent No.1 are complete.

List the matter on **21.12.2022**.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022/KCT