



\$~1 (R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sikha Gupta, Ms. Kirti Gupta,
Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner despite service of Court notice.
2. It appears that the Petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present writ petition. Accordingly, the present petition, along with all pending applications, if any, is dismissed for non-prosecution.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 9, 2026

Pallavi