



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Mishra and Mr. Gurpreet,
Advts.

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shikha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CSGC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 27609/2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 29th April, 2026 *in the supplementary list.*

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026