



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6648/2005**

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

UPKAR SINGH AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shubham Dhyan and Mr.
Chirag Singh, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar and Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for Respondent No. 1.
2. List on 19.11.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 27, 2026

'KDK'